
BUS ROUTES
LAMESA ISD

2023 - 2024



Student Name_____________________ Bus#/color_______________________ 
Address________________________________________Phone_____________ 

LAMESA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
GUIDELINES 

• The bus schedule may vary from day to day depending varying circumstances, so please be
paEent if the bus does not arrive at a certain Eme each day.

• If the student misses (3) three consecuEve school days, the bus will stop picking up your child. 
You will need to contact the TransportaEon office at 806-872-5434 to make arrangements to 
transport your child. 

• The bus will not run on dirt roads when muddy or flooded.  Paved roads If only.  It will be up to 
you the parents to meet the bus at the nearest paved road.   

• If your address changes you will need to contact the TransportaEon office as soon as possible to 
make route change.  You will not be allowed to make pick up and drop off changes through the 
school offices.  Your child must stay on the bus they are registered to unless it is an emergency or 
you have moved. 

• Lamesa ISD TransportaEon has implemented a new program called SMART TAG which will 
monitor where and when your child loads on and off the bus. Your child will receive a badge the 
first couple of weeks of school and they will use this to scan on and off the bus.  If the badge is 
lost we will replace the first at no cost and the next badge will be $3.00.  Your child will need to 
have the badge every Eme they ride the bus or they will not be allowed to board the school bus. 

• Authority of the Bus Driver:  Pupils being transported in a school bus shall be under the 
authority of, and responsible directly to, the bus driver of the bus; and the driver shall be held 
responsible for the orderly conduct of the pupils while they are on the bus.  Drivers have full 
responsibility and authority over students on their bus. The district requires that he or she keeps 
order on the bus for the students owns safety and protecEon.  AcEon will be taken on any 
student that fails to cooperate.   

• The Lamesa ISD School Bus Rules and Consequences are provided. Please read over these with 
your child, you as parent and your child please sign this form.  Then return this form to your bus 
driver.  If your child does not abide by these rules, the driver will apply the following 
consequences.   

      CONSEQUENCES: 
             1ST VIOLATION----Verbal Warning and or Change of SeaEng 
              2nd VIOLATION----Office Referral and or Change of SeaEng 
              3rd VIOLATION-----(2) Two week bus suspension 
              4th VIOLATION-----Bus suspension remainder of school year 
GENERAL RULES OF CONDUCT FOR THE SCHOOL BUS: 

1. Keep the aisle clear at all Emes 
2. Keep head, arms inside the bus at all Emes 
3. Talk quietly 
4. No ea(ng or drinking on the bus, water only 
5. Observe the same rules as in the classroom 
6. Each student is responsible for their own property 
7. Students must cooperate fully with the driver 

I have read and agree with Lamesa ISD School Bus Guidelines and Discipline Plan.   
PARENT/GUARDIAN_______________________STUDENT___________________________Grade__________ 



BUS 8 RED

STOP TIME

404 S. 4TH 6:55

COURT D 6:58

SOUTH 5TH 7:00

505 S. 4TH 7:05

AVE G AND SOUTH 4TH 7:07

AVE F AND SOUTH 4TH 7:09

NORTH 13TH AND AVE L 7:11

1911 N 14TH 7:12

AVE Q AND N. 14TH 7:15

AVE L AND 10TH 7:18

N 9TH AND AVE Q 7:22

1622 SEMINOLE 7:24

MIDDLE SCHOOL 7:24

SOUTH ELEMENTARY 7:35



BUS 8 RED 

STOPS TIMES

1911 N. 14TH 3:26

AVE Q AND N 14TH 3:28

1411 N 13TH 3:30

AVE L AND N. 13TH 3:33

NORTH ELEMENTARY 3:40

1204 N 12TH 3:47

AVE L AND N. 13TH 3:50

AVE Q AND N 14TH 3:55

AVE L AND 10TH 4:00

404 S. 4TH 4:05

MIDDLE SCHOOL 4:10

SOUTH ELEMENTARY 4:15

AVE F AND S. 4TH 4:20

AVE G AND S. 4TH 4:25

303 S. 4TH 4:26

404 S. 4TH 4:28

S. HWY 137 4:38



BUS #10 GREEN AM

STOPS TIMES

S. 14TH AND AVE M 7:15

1304 S. AVE K 7:18

S 11TH AND S. AVE L 7:19

MIDDLE SCHOOL 7:25

NORTH ELEMENTARY 7:33

SOUTH ELEMENTARY 7:40



BUS #10 GREEN PM

STOPS TIMES

HIGH SCHOOL 3:50

MIDDLE SCHOOL 4:00

1001 AVE Q 4:05

N 10TH AND N AVE L 4:08

1812 N 13TH 4:11

1911 N 14TH 4:13

NORTH ELEMENTARY 4:17

912 HOUSTON 4:20



BUS #13 PURPLE AM

STOPS TIMES

S. HWY 87 7:05

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 7:28

NORTH ELEMENTARY 7:33

MIDDLE SCHOOL 7:39



BUS # 13 PURPLE PM 

STOPS TIMES

SOUTH ELEMENTARY 3:22

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 3:27

NE 3RD AND DETROIT 3:31

1302 NE 7TH 3:31

WEST WIND APTS 3:35

WAL-MART APTS 3:40

NORTH ELEMENTARY 3:46

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 3:54

NE 3RD AND DETROIT 4:03

NE 5TH AND GARY 4:10

WEST WIND APTS 4:20

WAL-MART APTS 4:30

HWY S. 87



BUS #9 YELLOW 

SE 8TH 6:48

SE CANYON AVE 6:58

SE BOSTON AVE 7:03

WEST CR 18 7:12

WEST HWY 180 7:20

SOUTH 7:30

NORTH 7:45

MIDDLE SCHOOL 7:52



BUS #9 YELLOW PM

STOPS TIMES

SOUTH 3:24

SE CANYON AVE 3:33

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 3:40

NORTH 3:50

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 3:57

MIDDLE SCHOOL 4:05

S 14TH & AVE M 4:12

SOUTH 4:17

W.HWY 180 4:26

W. CR 18 4:30

SE 8TH 4:37

SE CANYON AVE 4:48

SE BOSTON 4:52



BUS #25 WHITE AM 

STOPS TIMES

WOODY ROAD 6:50

NORTHSIDE OF HR BLOCK 7:05

WEST WIND APT 7:14

NE 5TH AND GARY 7:19

NE 3RD AND DETROIT 7:21

NORTH 7:26

MIDDLE SCHOOL 7:35

SOUTH 7:36



BUS #25 WHITE PM

STOPS TIMES

HIGH SCHOOL 4:06

MIDDLE SCHOOL 4:11

SOUTH 4:15

S 11TH AND AVE L 4:18

S 14TH AND AVE M 4:19

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 4:24

NORTH 4:27

WOODY ROAD 4:35



STOPS TIMES

NORTH 3:20

MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:30

SOUTH 3:40

NORTH 3:48

MIDDLE SCHOOL 4:08

SOUTH 4:16



BUS#17 BLUE 

N. HWY 87 6:48

N. SIDE OF H&R BLOCK 7:05

WEST WIND APT 7:14

NE 7TH AND CITY LIMITS 7:16

NE 5TH AND GARY 7:19

NE RD AND DETROIT 7:26

MIDDLE SCHOOL 7:35

SOUTH ELEMENTARY 7:37



BUS #17 BLUE PM

STOPS TIMES

HIGH SCHOOL 4:06

MIDDLE SCHOOL 4:13

WEST WIND APT 4:13

NE 3RD & DETROIT 4:20

NE 5TH & GARY 4:22

NORTHSIDE OF HR BLOCK 4:30

N HWY 87/CR 12 4:35


	2023-2021
	Bus Expectations
	2023-2024 ROUTES 



